Clerk Item No.	Proposed	Assigned	<u>Summary</u>
	$\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$	To	
199-13	\mathbf{PW}	PW, R	RESOLUTION NO2013
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN
			APPLICATION FOR A GRANT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU ACTING ON
			BEHALF OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND THE NEW YORK STATE
			DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION. 199-13(PW)
203-13	PW	PW, R	RESOLUTION NO2013
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO ACCEPT ON BEHALF OF
			THE COUNTY OF NASSAU THE DEDICATION OF TWO SEPARATE PARCELS OF REAL
			PROPERTY FOR HIGHWAY PURPOSES ONE COMPRISING APPROXIMATELY 138
			SQUARE FEET AND THE OTHER COMPRISING APPROXIMATELY 348 SQUARE FEET
			BOTH LOCATED AT OR NEAR OLD COUNTRY ROAD AND WILLIS AVENUE,
			INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF MINEOLA, TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD, COUNTY OF
			NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK. 203-13(PW)